5.1 Consortium management tasks and achievements  

 Concerning QMR01, the following WP1 tasks have been undertaken:  

o Prepared for, organized and held PEACE kick-off meeting in Samos Island, 

Greece (18-19/09/2009); 

o The first instalment of the pre-financing of EUR 1.567.560 (One Million Five 

Hundred and Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Euro) has been 

distributed to the partners within 45 days following the date of entry into force 

of the Grant Agreement; 

o The PEACE Project Handbook (D1.1) has been delivered to PO at M2 

according to the schedule of Annex I; 

o A complete draft of the Consortium Agreement has been delivered and agreed